TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: TMI284957

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks Recorded at Reel 6997, Frame 0307

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as Administrative Agent		06/04/2024	Banking Corporation: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	ConvergeOne, Inc.	
Street Address:	10900 Nesbit Ave. South	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55437	
Entity Type:	Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2942665	THE PEOPLE WHO KNOW COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	3373445	PERFORMANCE READINESS CENTER
Registration Number:	3925749	CONVERGEONE
Registration Number:	4442340	AOS EXPECT THE BEST!
Registration Number:	4441669	SWIFTSTOR
Registration Number:	5177258	C1
Registration Number:	5182412	C1 CONVERGEONE
Registration Number:	6028548	C1CONVERSATIONS
Serial Number:	88653803	CHARGED BY GREATNESS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

900861397

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (213)620-7848

Email: iprecordations@whitecase.com Justine Lu/White & Case LLP **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 555 South Flower Street, Suite 2700 Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071

TRADEMARK

REEL: 008469 FRAME: 0513

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1160019-0007-S216	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Justine Lu	
SIGNATURE:	Justine Lu	
DATE SIGNED:	06/07/2024	
Total Attachments: 3		

source=DBTCA 6997_0307 Trademark Release (Revised)#page1.tif source=DBTCA 6997_0307 Trademark Release (Revised)#page2.tif source=DBTCA 6997_0307 Trademark Release (Revised)#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks ("Release") is made as of, June 4, 2024, by DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, a New York banking corporation (in such capacity, together with its successors and assigns, "Administrative Agent") in favor of CONVERGEONE, INC., a Minnesota corporation with an address at 10900 Nesbitt Ave. South, Bloomington, Minnesota 55437 (the "Grantor").

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into a certain trademark security agreement dated July 10, 2020 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>") with Administrative Agent, notice of which was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 13, 2020 at Reel 6997, Frame 0307.

Capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings given to them in the Trademark Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantor granted the Administrative Agent, under the terms of the Trademark Security Agreement, a continuing security interest (the "Security Interest") in favor of the Administrative Agent, in all of such Grantor's right, title and interest in and to the Trademark Collateral, including without limitation the Trademarks listed in Schedule A.

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent has agreed to terminate and release its security interest in all such Trademark Collateral as herein provided.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and intending to be legally bound, the Administrative Agent, for itself and on behalf of the lenders in association with the Security Interest, hereby releases, terminates and discharges (in each case, without any recourse to, or any representation or warranty by, the Administrative Agent) any and all of its interest in the Trademark Collateral of the Grantor, and assigns, transfers and conveys to Grantor (in each case, without any recourse to, or any representation or warranty by, the Administrative Agent) any interest in such intellectual property, including the Security Interest.

[Remainder of this page intentionally left blank; signature page follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed as of the day and year first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS,

as Administrative Agent

Rodney Gaughan By: Rodney Gaughan Name: Vice President Title: -DocuSigned by: Ellen Jean-Baptiste By: 6702D6CB0DAF4E3

Name:

Ellen Jean-Baptiste

Title:

Vice President

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARKS

9	Serial #: <u>88653803</u> Mark: CHARGED E	·	'2019 Reg #	: NONE Reg. D)t:
8	Serial #: <u>88614154</u> Mark: C1CONVERSA	TIONS	Reg #: 6028548	Reg. Dt: 04/07/2020	
7	Serial #: <u>86731352</u> Mark: C1 CONVERGE	Filing Dt: 08/20/2015 EONE	Reg #: <u>5182412</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/11/2017	
6	Serial #: <u>86731268</u> Mark: C1	Filing Dt: 08/20/2015	Reg #: <u>5177258</u>	Reg. Dt: 04/04/2017	
5	Serial #: <u>85926070</u> Mark: SWIFTSTOR	Filing Dt: 05/08/2013	Reg #: <u>4441669</u>	Reg. Dt: 11/26/2013	
4	Serial #: <u>85711900</u> Mark: AOS EXPECT	=	Reg #: 4442340	Reg. Dt: 12/03/2013	
3	Serial #: <u>76672322</u> Mark: CONVERGEON	Filing Dt: 02/07/2007 NE	Reg #: <u>3925749</u>	Reg. Dt: 03/01/2011	
2	Serial #: <u>76656082</u> Mark: PERFORMANC	Filing Dt: 03/02/2006 E READINESS CENTER	Reg #: <u>3373445</u>	Reg. Dt: 01/22/2008	
1	Serial #: <u>76504164</u> Mark: THE PEOPLE V	Filing Dt: 04/04/2003 VHO KNOW COMMUNIC	=	Reg. Dt: 04/19/2005	

RECORDED: 06/07/2024